



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5662/2017

PREM RAJ SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO.
LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar and Mr. Nitin
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

13.07.2017

Re-notify on 20th July, 2017.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JULY 13, 2017/jg