



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5662/2017

PREM RAJ SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravinder Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION
CO. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv. for Mr. Sunil
Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **03.08.2017**

Notice.

Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv. accepts notice for the respondent. Let counter-affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List on 21st September, 2017.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

AUGUST 03, 2017/jg