



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5662/2017**
PREM RAJ SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv. & Mr.
Amit Yadav, Adv.

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv. for Mr. Sunil
Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
% **21.09.2017**

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is allowed three weeks time to file counter-affidavit. Rejoinder if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 15th February, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SEPTEMBER 21, 2017/akv