

\$~R~ 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5662/2017

PREM RAJ SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vimal Wadhawan, Advocate.

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO. LTD.... Respondent

Through: Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv..

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

28.03.2019

The Registry is directed to delete this petition from the category of 'Regulars' and list for final hearing on 09.07.2019..

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MARCH 28, 2019

@mit