



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5662/2017**

PREM RAJ SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through None.

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

09.10.2019

List on 16.04.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

OCTOBER 09, 2019

nn