



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5662/2017

PREM RAJ SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr. Manish
Kumar Singh and Mr. Vasu Agarwal,
Advocates

versus

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

28.01.2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 30.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 28, 2026

N